

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



SENATE AMENDMENT 2, TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 224

January 12, 2012 – Offered by Committee on Education.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- **1.** Page 2, line 7: delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 1 and substitute "charitable".
 - **2.** Page 2, line 8: on page 1 of the material inserted by assembly amendment 1, delete the material beginning with "organization" on line 8 and ending with "foundation." on line 11 and substitute "organization, described in section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code and exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (a) of the Internal Revenue Code, the purpose of which is providing financial or material support to the public library or to a community foundation.".
 - **3.** Page 3, line 2: after that line, on page 2, line 16, of the material inserted by assembly amendment 1, delete "The" and substitute "Subject to subd. 3. bm., the".
- **4.** Page 3, line 2: after that line, after page 2, line 17, of the material inserted by assembly amendment 1, insert:

"bm. The library board's use of any disbursement made under subd. 3. a. shall
be consistent with the intent of the donor of the gift, bequest, or endowment and with
the agreement between the library board and the charitable organization or
community foundation.".

- **5.** Page 3, line 2: after that line, on page 2, line 10, of the material inserted by assembly amendment 1, after "to a" insert "charitable organization described in subd. 2. or to a".
- **6.** Page 3, line 2: after that line, on page 2, line 10, of the material inserted by assembly amendment 1, after "board and the" insert "charitable organization or the".
- **7.** Page 3, line 2: after that line, on page 2, line 13, of the material inserted by assembly amendment 1, before "community" insert "charitable organization or the".
- **8.** Page 3, line 19: after that line, on page 4, line 1, of the material inserted by assembly amendment 1, delete "The" and substitute "Subject to par. (bm), the".
- **9.** Page 3, line 19: after that line, after page 4, line 2, of the material inserted by assembly amendment 1, insert:
- "(bm) The school board's use of any disbursement made under par. (a) shall be consistent with the intent of the donor of the gift, bequest, or endowment and with the agreement between the school board and the community foundation.".
- **10.** Page 4, line 9: after that line, on page 5, line 6, of the material inserted by assembly amendment 1, delete "The" and substitute "Subject to subd. 2m., the".
- **11.** Page 4, line 9: after that line, after page 5, line 7, of the material inserted by assembly amendment 1, insert:

1

2

3

4

"2m. The school board's use of any disbursement made under subd. 1. shall be consistent with the intent of the donor of the gift, bequest, or endowment and with the agreement between the school board and the community foundation.".

(END)